Assignment Codes

CERTIFICATED ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF
SUPERINTENDENT

OTHER DISTRICT
ADMINISTRATION
ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL

ELEMENTARY VICE PRINCIPAL
SECONDARY PRINCIPAL
SECONDARY VICE PRINCIPAL
OTHER SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR
DEPUTY/ASSISTANT

SUPERINTENDENT
TOTAL

CLASSROOM TEACHERS
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER

OTHER TEACHER
TOTAL

OTHER CERTIFICATED STAFF
EXTRACURRICULAR
SUBSTITUTE TEACHER
CONTRACTED AGENCY TEACHER

TOTAL

FTE

2.00
23.16

44.17
7.00

20.00
47.39
10.50

291

157.13

354.78
354.73

89.60
799.11

2.36
.00
1.00

3.36

Black
Percent

0.79%
2.97%

4.03%
5.10%

3.42%
6.36%
5.62%
2.10%

30.39%

1.35%
1.64%

1.80%
4.80%

2.50%
0.00%
0.99%

3.49%

State Of Washington
Superintendent of Public Instruction
Personnel by Major Position and Racial/Ethnic

For School Year 2003-2004

Asian

FTE Percent
2.00 0.79%
13.25 1.70%
35.50 3.23%
2.42 1.76%
17.79 3.04%
17.00 2.28%
5.00 2.68%
4.00 2.89%
96.95 18.37%
674.31 2.56%
449.54 2.08%
157.81 3.18%
1,281.66 7.82%
.60 0.64%
1.67 4.90%
3.00 2.96%
5.27 8.49%

American Indian
Percent

FTE

2.00
9.50

11.00
.50

10.00
9.00
3.00
2.00

47.00

181.29
160.62

46.43
388.34

.20
.00
14.00

14.20

0.79%
1.22%

1.00%
0.36%

1.71%

1.21%

1.61%

1.44%

9.34%

0.69%
0.74%

0.94%
2.37%

0.21%
0.00%
13.82%

14.04%

Hispanic
FTE Percent

3.89 1.54%
19.89 2.55%
24.15 2.20%
5.10 3.72%
13.00 2.23%
32.00 4.30%
5.40 2.89%
5.61 4.05%

109.04 23.46%
647.23 2.46%
436.00 2.02%
95.26 1.92%

1,178.48 6.40%
2.20 2.33%
.00 0.00%
3.00 2.96%

5.20 5.29%

White
FTE Percent
243.15 96.09%
714.30 91.56%
982.66 89.54%
122.22 89.06%
523.46 89.60%
639.52 85.85%
162.91 87.21%
124.12 89.53%
3,512.35 718.43%
24,454.89 92.94%
20,167.97 93.51%
4,576.88 92.16%
49,199.74 278.61%
89.06 94.32%
32.45 95.10%
80.27 79.26%
201.78 268.69%

Total
FTE

253.04
780.10

1,097.49
137.24

584.25
744.91
186.81
138.64

3,922.47

26,312.49
21,568.85

4,965.98
52,847.33

94.42
34.12
101.27

229.81
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Assignment Codes

EDUCATION STAFF ASSOCIATES

TOTAL

OTHER SUPPORT PERSONNEL

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST

COUNSELOR
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST

SOCIAL WORKER

COMMUNICATIONS DISORDER
SPECIALIST
PSYCHOLOGIST

NURSE
PHYSICAL THERAPIST
READING RESOURCE SPECIALIST

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

TOTAL

AIDES

CRAFTS/TRADES
LABORERS
OFFICE/CLERICAL
OPERATORS
PROFESSIONAL
SERVICE WORKER
TECHNICAL
DIRECTOR/SUPERVISOR

STATE TOTAL

FTE

28.65
12.50

53.50
1.00

1.00
10.10

5.60
6.60
1.00

.00

119.95

381.09
21.09
3.00
152.09
44.48
64.01
311.04
43.10
37.01

1,056.89

2,136.44

Black
Percent

4.08%

0.95%

2.73%
0.30%

0.81%
1.02%

0.67%
1.61%
0.84%
0.00%

13.01%

3.14%
1.35%
1.88%
1.95%
1.38%
3.85%
3.85%
2.67%
2.67%

22.74%

74.43%

Asian

FTE Percent
23.37 3.33%
15.50 1.18%
34.99 1.78%
10.83 3.23%
4.00 3.24%
22.44 2.26%
20.29 2.43%
6.10 1.48%
4.10 3.46%
.00 0.00%
141.62 22.41%
334.18 2.75%
33.84 2.17%
6.32 3.96%
171.88 2.21%
33.98 1.06%
59.76 3.59%
637.88 7.89%
60.11 3.72%
34.12 2.46%
1,372.06 29.82%
2,897.56 86.92%

American Indian

FTE

6.10
4.40

23.60
.00

.00
.00

3.00
2.80
.00
.00

39.90

163.90
24.74
3.94
86.42
38.64
23.30
116.07
18.13
17.23

492.36

981.80

Percent

0.87%

0.34%

1.20%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.36%
0.68%
0.00%
0.00%

3.45%

1.35%
1.59%
2.47%
1.11%
1.20%
1.40%
1.44%
1.12%
1.24%

12.92%

42.11%

Hispanic
FTE Percent

21.32 3.04%
5.60 0.43%
68.33 3.48%
5.90 1.76%
.00 0.00%
7.76 0.78%
7.50 0.90%
3.30 0.80%
.00 0.00%
.00 0.00%

119.70 11.19%
865.60 7.13%
50.15 3.22%
5.74 3.60%
316.21 4.06%
68.19 2.12%
90.53 5.44%
382.16 4.73%
38.16 2.36%
24.80 1.79%

1,841.53 34.45%

3,253.95 80.79%

White
FTE Percent
621.85 88.67%
1,271.30 97.10%
1,782.74 90.81%
317.35 94.71%
118.42 95.95%
951.67 95.94%
798.86 95.64%
392.01 95.42%
113.33 95.69%
11.11  100.00%
6,378.64 949.94%
10,391.97 85.62%
1,429.38 91.67%
140.44 88.09%
7,057.79 90.67%
3,034.14 94.24%
1,425.82 85.72%
6,639.41 82.10%
1,456.19 90.13%
1,271.36 91.83%
32,846.48  800.07%
92,138.98 3015.74%

Total
FTE

701.28
1,309.30

1,963.16
335.08

123.42
991.97

835.25
410.81
118.43

11.11

6,799.81

12,136.74
1,559.19
159.43
7,784.39
3,219.43
1,663.41
8,086.56
1,615.67
1,384.51

37,609.32

101,408.73
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