State Of Washington Superintendent of Public Instruction Personnel by Major Position and Racial/Ethnic For School Year 2003-2004

Assignment Codes		В	Black		Asian		American Indian		Hispanic		White	
J		FTE	Percent	FTE	Percent	FTE	Percent	FTE	Percent	FTE	Percent	FTE
CERTIFICATED ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF												
	SUPERINTENDENT	2.00	0.79%	2.00	0.79%	2.00	0.79%	3.89	1.54%	243.15	96.09%	253.04
	OTHER DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION	23.16	2.97%	13.25	1.70%	9.50	1.22%	19.89	2.55%	714.30	91.56%	780.10
	ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL	44.17	4.03%	35.50	3.23%	11.00	1.00%	24.15	2.20%	982.66	89.54%	1,097.49
	ELEMENTARY VICE PRINCIPAL	7.00	5.10%	2.42	1.76%	.50	0.36%	5.10	3.72%	122.22	89.06%	137.24
	SECONDARY PRINCIPAL	20.00	3.42%	17.79	3.04%	10.00	1.71%	13.00	2.23%	523.46	89.60%	584.25
	SECONDARY VICE PRINCIPAL	47.39	6.36%	17.00	2.28%	9.00	1.21%	32.00	4.30%	639.52	85.85%	744.91
	OTHER SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR	10.50	5.62%	5.00	2.68%	3.00	1.61%	5.40	2.89%	162.91	87.21%	186.81
	DEPUTY/ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT	2.91	2.10%	4.00	2.89%	2.00	1.44%	5.61	4.05%	124.12	89.53%	138.64
TOTA		157.13	30.39%	96.95	18.37%	47.00	9.34%	109.04	23.46%	3,512.35	718.43%	3,922.47
CLASS	ROOM TEACHERS											
	ELEMENTARY TEACHER	354.78	1.35%	674.31	2.56%	181.29	0.69%	647.23	2.46%	24,454.89	92.94%	26,312.49
	SECONDARY TEACHER	354.73	1.64%	449.54	2.08%	160.62	0.74%	436.00	2.02%	20,167.97	93.51%	21,568.85
	OTHER TEACHER	89.60	1.80%	157.81	3.18%	46.43	0.94%	95.26	1.92%	4,576.88	92.16%	4,965.98
TOTA	L	799.11	4.80%	1,281.66	7.82%	388.34	2.37%	1,178.48	6.40%	49,199.74	278.61%	52,847.33
OTUED	OFFICIOATED OTAEF											
OTHER CERTIFICATED STAFF												
	EXTRACURRICULAR	2.36	2.50%	.60	0.64%	.20	0.21%	2.20	2.33%	89.06	94.32%	94.42
	SUBSTITUTE TEACHER	.00	0.00%	1.67	4.90%	.00	0.00%	.00	0.00%	32.45	95.10%	34.12
	CONTRACTED AGENCY TEACHER	1.00	0.99%	3.00	2.96%	14.00	13.82%	3.00	2.96%	80.27	79.26%	101.27
TOTAL		3.36	3.49%	5.27	8.49%	14.20	14.04%	5.20	5.29%	201.78	268.69%	229.81

Assignment Codes		Black		Asian		American Indian		Hispanic		White		Total
		FTE	Percent	FTE	Percent	FTE	Percent	FTE	Percent	FTE	Percent	FTE
EDUCATION STAFF ASSOCIATES												
EDUCA	OTHER SUPPORT PERSONNEL	28.65	4.08%	23.37	3.33%	6.10	0.87%	21.32	3.04%	621.85	88.67%	701.28
	LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST	12.50	0.95%	15.50	1.18%	4.40	0.34%	5.60	0.43%	1,271.30	97.10%	1,309.30
	COUNSELOR	53.50	2.73%	34.99	1.78%	23.60	1.20%	68.33	3.48%	1,782.74	90.81%	1,963.16
	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST	1.00	0.30%	10.83	3.23%	.00	0.00%	5.90	1.76%	317.35	94.71%	335.08
	SOCIAL WORKER	1.00	0.81%	4.00	3.24%	.00	0.00%	.00	0.00%	118.42	95.95%	123.42
	COMMUNICATIONS DISORDER	10.10	1.02%	22.44	2.26%	.00	0.00%	7.76	0.78%	951.67	95.94%	991.97
	SPECIALIST PSYCHOLOGIST	5.60	0.67%	20.29	2.43%	3.00	0.36%	7.50	0.90%	798.86	95.64%	835.25
	NURSE	6.60	1.61%	6.10	1.48%	2.80	0.68%	3.30	0.80%	392.01	95.42%	410.81
	PHYSICAL THERAPIST	1.00	0.84%	4.10	3.46%	.00	0.00%	.00	0.00%	113.33	95.69%	118.43
	READING RESOURCE SPECIALIST	.00	0.00%	.00	0.00%	.00	0.00%	.00	0.00%	11.11	100.00%	11.11
TOTA	L	119.95	13.01%	141.62	22.41%	39.90	3.45%	119.70	11.19%	6,378.64	949.94%	6,799.81
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL												
	AIDES	381.09	3.14%	334.18	2.75%	163.90	1.35%	865.60	7.13%	10,391.97	85.62%	12,136.74
	CRAFTS/TRADES	21.09	1.35%	33.84	2.17%	24.74	1.59%	50.15	3.22%	1,429.38	91.67%	1,559.19
	LABORERS	3.00	1.88%	6.32	3.96%	3.94	2.47%	5.74	3.60%	140.44	88.09%	159.43
	OFFICE/CLERICAL	152.09	1.95%	171.88	2.21%	86.42	1.11%	316.21	4.06%	7,057.79	90.67%	7,784.39
	OPERATORS	44.48	1.38%	33.98	1.06%	38.64	1.20%	68.19	2.12%	3,034.14	94.24%	3,219.43
	PROFESSIONAL	64.01	3.85%	59.76	3.59%	23.30	1.40%	90.53	5.44%	1,425.82	85.72%	1,663.41
	SERVICE WORKER	311.04	3.85%	637.88	7.89%	116.07	1.44%	382.16	4.73%	6,639.41	82.10%	8,086.56
	TECHNICAL	43.10	2.67%	60.11	3.72%	18.13	1.12%	38.16	2.36%	1,456.19	90.13%	1,615.67
	DIRECTOR/SUPERVISOR	37.01	2.67%	34.12	2.46%	17.23	1.24%	24.80	1.79%	1,271.36	91.83%	1,384.51
TOTAL		1,056.89	22.74%	1,372.06	29.82%	492.36	12.92%	1,841.53	34.45%	32,846.48	800.07%	37,609.32
STATE TOTAL		2,136.44	74.43%	2,897.56	86.92%	981.80	42.11%	3,253.95	80.79%	92,138.98	3015.74%	101,408.73